



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3735/2024 & CM APPL. 63674/2024**

FARZANA BEGUM & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Advocate.

versus

GULZAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
18.07.2025

%

List on 01.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 18, 2025/ss