



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3735/2024 & CM APPL. 63674/2024**

FARZANA BEGUM & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Upasana, Advocate.

versus

GULZAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge has again gone to sit in second session of Division Bench where an urgent matter is taken up after mentioning was allowed by the Hon'ble Chief Justice.
2. As directed, relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 1, 2025/dr